WALKER SERVICE DIVISION

- JACK PARTS MANUAL

MODEL 883

Series A and B
Hydraulic Roll-A-Car

1% TON CAPACITY
-
\_
WALKER SERVICE

We have Factory-owned BRANCHES AND AUTHORIZED SERVICE DEPOTS located in the principal cities
of the United States and Canada. They are operated by FACTORY TRAINED STAFFS and carry a comprehen-
sive stock of REPAIR PARTS. Before returning Jacks for service, please contact the Factory or your Walker
DISTRIBUTOR for location of Branch or Service Depot nearest you. Walker Branches will be listed under
Walker Marketing Corp., and your order should be directed accordingly.

N

WALKER MANUFACTURING COMPANY GENERAL OFFICE RACINE WISCONSIN

FACTORY SERVICE BRANCHES: — ATLANTA, GEORGIA — CLEVELAND, OHIO — KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI —
PHILADELPHIA, PENNA. WALKER BRANCHES ARE LISTED — WALKER MARKETING CORP. — ADDRESS

ACCORDINGLY. .

FORM 1B98 R11-65 2M W. LITHO IN U.5.A.



Walker Model 883—-A & B

cﬁgf I;I‘lr_* Description Series cﬁ;‘? ic:'f Description Series
1 | Y45-1 Paocking Mot . oo cn A&B] 25 Y348 L T R s SO A&B
2 | 334 Packing (Set af 2)00 % L5 A&B| 26 Y87 Release Valve . .......:..| A&B
3 | Y46-1 Washeranpagdio L ane S A&B| 27 388 Pl i s e e e A&B
4 | Y44-1 TPt bt e o A&B] 28 385 ] R AT S A&B
5 | Y42-1 Reservoir Tube . . . . ... ... A&B| 29 332C SOEIHG v s, o bl 0 L Pl A&B
6 | Y9-1 Ram complete w/Y520, Y324-1] A& B] 30 125D Bl 2ot ihiioes siailiond 5 graialiohs A&B
T Y520 SPACER .t e biater s, 5 s 6 4 A&B| 31 1232 SPRIAG o et s a4 A&B
S gl i RS e vy SIS Vs S A&B| 32 256 C[sBaliN e Ui bl gl 2000 A&B
9 | 122-1 Relainer il ceviniaiy anvia s A&BJ] 33 W302 | Blip e iion vlsdt s adest i A&B
10 3/8-24 Std. Hex Jam Nut . . . .| A& B| 34 W408-2 | Upper Guard. . . . ... ..... A&B
11 | Y43 Gylimder e Fose s v s . A 35 W296. . || Spring.. v s an VG s s A&B
11 | Y43-1 Cylinder i aislie sabls o B 36 | W408-3 | Lower Guard. . ... ....... A&B
12 | 388 Blogisniimo sy - Sisie e i S BIDSI WS 2 Gt s e s A&B
13 | 385 SERIEE o e e e a st S A&BJ] 38 | W48C | Piston Assembly......... A
14 | G67-1 Adjusting Screw. . . ... .... A&B| 38 W48D | Piston Assembly. . . ... ... B
15 | S126 SPENT L s o e ot o -5 alaiy A&B| 39 113 Eaton: SmapRings . vaiess w5 A&B
16 | G235 SRR AP A e v s A&B| 40 W21A | Piston Cup Assembly. ... .. A
17 | G252 Bl s siilssnaave) . L0 it A&B| 40 W21A-1| Piston Cup Assembly. . .. .. B
1&g Y2 Body ‘for: Unit~i38iws o, o vs o . A&B| 41 1/4-28 Hex Jam Nut. . . .. .. A&B
0Y308-1| Release Valve Assembly. .. .| A& B} 42 138C Filler Screw w/139-3 Washer . A
19 | Y346 FEse Tam Mok i el oo o A&B| 42 138A Filler Screw w/139-3 Washer . B
20 | W300 BEET 5 it s o i e AT B30 X356 | Plug s o dian ot e ais s A&B
2] | Y308-1 |Release Valve Box. . ...... A&B Y Pump Valve Complete. . . . . . A&B
FPRENALASC ) Packing ¢ oo ciioci i A&B Y Safety Valve Complete . . . .. A&B
23 | Y325 Thrust Washer. . .75, v . o0 o A&B ot Release Valve Complete. . . .| A& B
B O S tudl o e e A&B

ORDER BY PART NUMBER, NOT BY CODE NUMBER

f

Page 2




Walker Model 883—A & B

C'::? El‘:: Description Series CNoie I;l‘::.* Description Series
1 (Y29 Saddle StadT ke sie e ERG A&B| 31 | 31002 Front Wheels. .. ......... B
2- [YS2HN LSaddle fov snev vy maes § A A&B} 32 | J220 Washer. .. . o e v A&B
3 '¥3 Saddle Holder . . . .. ...... A BB 33 TI9AL I ip b o whar e At LR A&B
4 Y30 Pinlvcs ey S e s e A&BY 34 | YS41-1 | Side Bar, L.H. Complete. .. .| A&B
5| G119 C g s o st e i g A&B] 35 Shakeproof Lockwasher 1224 .| A & B
6 | Y30 AT R i ML) L A&B| 36 | J343 Jam Nut (2) no, Sl o hase iy A&B
7 | G119 Clip sl Pl ltiina e sn A&BJ| 37 Shakeproof Lockwasher 1224 .| A & B
10 | Y-1-2 Lift Arm w/Y198, Y200. .. .. A&B| 38 | Y113 Cap Screwisu: o Sinsa .| A&B
10A | 3006 Alemite Grease Fitting . .. .. A&BJ] 39 | Y318-1 | Bushing, Setof 2. . ....... A
11 | Y195 Sorng otz v Lt e s o A&BJ| 39 | Y318-2 | Bushing, Setof 2. . ....... B
12 | W17 RBtUr SPRINGL i [ e s = s A&B YS Caster Complete . . .. ..... A
13 | Y317 Fillister Hd. Screw. . . ... .. A&B YS-4 Caster:Whesl 35, 0. o e =00 A
14 | Y200 Cross Pinlaivurs s sha s wss A&B YS-5 GCastetibEork. - oy Gl n A
15 #10 Lockwasher . ... ... .. A&B YS-6 Caster Bracket . o sl s A
16 | 10-32 Hex Nubiaosiososn s dmi i A&B YS-93 Caster Axle w/2-YS419. . . . . A
17 | Y198 Drag Link, Set of 2, w/Y200. .| A& B X108, LClipats s oo saamamilran A
18 | Y199 Drag Lipk:iStod, o 4 i aais A&B i Lo B o [ R el B B E R A
19 | YS40-1 | Side Bar, R.H. Complete . ...| A&B Y583 -« [Nutan vavi o Sl o s v tde A
20 | Y251 Fropfofades o . o s omn s A&B Y5 Ball Bearing for Caster,
21 | Y36 Rivebi(@amain sosniisschn A&B Set ot 28, e SO R R A
22 | Y350 Front Axle Retainer. .. .. .. A&B 13A104 | Caster Assembly Complete . . B
23 | Y34-1 Cross Placei ool ot A&B| 40 | K83A 7/16" Cap Screw. . ... .... B
24 | Y31 Barallel Kink: o v s aons = A&BL 4] | YS39003| Bracket:. urain i o otes v ass B
25 | ¥33:2 SR o B il T 5 A&B| 42 Balls for Caster, (Set of 28) . B
26 | Y37-2 MBIn BN s v aiey ety A&BJ 43 | G119 RING. o i aihirnn oot o A B
27 | K234 Slotted Hd. Cap Screw. . . ... A&BL 44'| M3800T | Fork. . 7o ivie ois sienid B
28 3/8 Lockwasher. . . . ...... A B 435 | K98 eamgilioAnl e, <ty o A B
29 | YS418:-1 | Caster TieRod .. & iu v s v A&B| 46 | G119 Ring. soase®). f o ST B
30 | YS416 Caster Extension Cover. .. .. A&B| 47 | G253 Hex Jam Nut. ... .. .. e B
31 | YS14 Eront Wheell . 8 . . . .. 00 o: A 48 | K4 Wheel ... . 5. BRI EIaEaa B

ORDER BY PART NUMBER, NOT BY CODE NUMBER

Page 3




Walker Model 883—-A & B

c;:? n‘::r Description Series Cﬁ:? F;T-* Description Series
Handle Assembly Complete. .. A& B} 11 w299 Release Gear . . . ... ..... A&B -
1 W32Z Sl Einger Stud. L L6 L o A&BJ| 12 | WS91-3| Release Rod. . . ... ...... B
2 Y39 Handle Pivot Pin. .. ...... A&B Wwo1 Lower Release Rod . . .. ... A
3 Y7 Handle Fork , ... Bob. e A&B w303 Connector for Release Rod . . A
4 1/4-28 Hex Hd. Nut . ... ... A&BJ| 13 Y355 SelF 19D Screw o ov - s aaeh A&B
5 WS20 LSEring . v s . A&B| 14 WS72-3 | Handle Pipe. . ... ....... A
6 R R o R SR R SR o A&B Y72 Lower Handle Pipe . ... ... A
7 Wadd | Spring Stod. ooivai o v v A&B Y72-A | Upper Handle Pipe. . . . . . .. A
8 W306 | Pump Roller............ AGBL-16 [ WYEIST [ Kaob. oo v v s s cninin B
Y359 | Handle Pin Bushing, Set of 2. A Ws15 KChobe sl i A
9 Y51 RolIer i ot e v e A&BJ 17 1/4"" Lockwasher . . ... ... A&B
10 WaAL | Washer. . . vis vvmnes o A&BJ| 18 1/4-28 Hex Jam Nut. . ... .. A&B
, —
- ORDER BY PART NUMBER, NOT BY CODE NUMBER
N
by
\
LY
J

WALKER MANUFACTURING COMPANY GENERAL OFFICE: RACINE, WISCONSIN
FACTORY SERVICE BRANCHES: — ATLANTA, GEORGIA — CLEVELAND, OHIO - KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI -
PEII?JARDELPHLA, PENNA. WALKER BRANCHES ARE LISTED — WALKER MARKETING CORP. — ADDRESS
ACCORDINGLY.

Pt o s e e s e E S R R RS S Y e e e e ]
\\)‘n..a



